## **CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON**

Alan J. Sexton GeoVector Management Inc. 10 Green Street, Suite 312 Nepean, Ontario, K2J 3Z6

TO: TSX Venture Exchange
British Columbia Securities Commission
Alberta Securities Commission
Ontario Securities Commission

I, Alan J. Sexton, M. Sc., P. Geo., do hereby consent to the public filing of the technical report entitled "Technical Report on the South Falcon East Property, Northern Saskatchewan" and dated February 2, 2023 (the "**Technical Report**") by Tisdale Clean Energy Corp. (the "**Issuer**"), with the TSX Venture Exchange under its applicable policies and forms in connection with the Form 5C - Transaction Summary, the news releases of the Issuer dated October 20, 2022 and January 25, 2023, and the definitive option agreement, dated October 19, 2022, entered into by the Issuer and Skyharbour Resources Ltd., and I acknowledge that the Technical Report will become part of the Issuer's public record.

Dated this 8th day of February, 2023

Nepean, Ontario

/signed/ "Alan J. Sexton"

Alan J. Sexton, M. Sc., P. Geo.